
AGRICULTURE. 101 

The following table is a comparison between the exports of agricultural 
produce of 1899 and 1900, calculated in the same manner as the tables in 
the chapter on Trade and Commerce. I t will be seen that there was an 
increase in volume of $7,291,000 and an incfease of $6,426,000, due to an 
appreciation in prices, making an actual increase of $13,717,692. 

ARTICLES. 

Horses 
Cattle 
Sheep 
Swine 
Other animals and poultry .. 
Mutton 
Pork 
Bacon 
Hams 
Beef 
Meats, canned . -

i> all other 
Poultry and game, dressed 

and undressed 
Lard 
Tallow -
Butter 
Cheese 
Eggs 
Wheat 
Barley 
Buckwheat 
Oats 
Pease, whole .. .. 

ii split 
Bye 
Beans 
Other grain 
Bran 
Flour, wheat 
Oatmeal 
Potatoes 
Hops 
Hay 
Turnips 
Flax 
Seeds, clover 

II flax 

VALUE. 

Actual in 
1900. 

1,166. 
9,080. 
1,894. 

14; 
45, 
3. 

45, 
12,471, 

286. 
220. 
309! 
m. 

981 
776| 
0121 

553 
273 
035 
0091 
509 
516' 
389, 
148 
834. 

n grass 
Apples, dried 

11 green or ripe. 
Fruit, all other 
Sheep pelts. 
Wool 
Other animal products 
All other articles 

Total. 

211,181 
. 11,215 
' 70,665| 

5,122,156 
19,856,324 
1,45 ',902 

11,995,488 
1,010,425 

146,055 
2,143,179 
1,989,777 

155,694 
279,286 
334,886| 

2,443 
145,206 

2,791,885 
474,991 
330,231 
15,710 

1,414,109 
116,444 
196,769 
267,975 

342 
49,293 

210,892 
2,578,233 

516,537 
85,157 

418,119 
1,503,087! 

350,759 

At Prices 
of 1899. 

11 

935,000 
,029,000 
,791,000 

11,000 
40,000 
3,000 

29,000 
,735,000 
277,000' 
193,000 
253,000 
68,000 

200,000 
8,000 

55,000 
4,642,000 

16,437,900 
1,337,000 

12,725,000 
993,000' 
146,000 

2,196,000 
1,909,000 

155,000 
284,000 
246,000 

2,000! 
141,000 

3,010,000 
483,000 
345,000 
22,000 — 

1,157,0001 + 
102,000 

INCREASED OR DECREASED VALUE. 

Due to Variation in 

Quantity. 

169,000 
212,000 

+ 

43,0001 + 
221,0001 — 

2,332,000-
473,000-
64,000,+ 

349,000 
1,325,000 
285,000] 

36,000 
494,000 
250,000 
5,000 

33,000 
7,000 

27,000 
1,781 0001 
186,000' 
169,000, 
156,000! + 
25,000! + 

Price. 

232,000 
1,052,000 
103,000 
4,000 
5,000 

+ 

60,000 
60,000 
8,000 

941,000 
340,000 
70,000 

4,940,000 
883,000; + 
32,000 

1,072,000 
77,000 
31,000! 
88,000 
7,000 

50,000 
26,000 
95,010 
86,000 
30,000 
1,000 

745,000 

+ 

1.6,000, 
737,000| 
10,000' 
27,000 
56,000 
1,000 

11,000 
3,000 
16,000 

480,000 
3,419,000 
121,000 
729,000 
17,000 

53,000 
81,000 
1,000 
5,000 

89,000 

+ 

93,000| + 
479,000 + 
9,000: 

12,000 
209,000 
289,000 
73,000 
31,000 

335,000 
111,000 
41,000| 

81,858,450' 75,432,000]+ 7,291,000 

+ 

4,000 
218,000 

8,000 
15,000 
6,000 

257,000| 
14,000| 
28,000 
56,000 

Actually 
more or les 

than in 
1899. 

6,000| + 
10,000 — 

246,000 — 
44,000(— 
21,000; + 
69,000[ 

178,0001 
66,000 

6,426,000 + 13,717,692 


